

LTI/SE/STAT/2019-20/59

December 12, 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 **NSE Symbol: LTI** The BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 **BSE Scrip Code: 540005**

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Marketing Press Release

We are sending herewith copy of the Press Release titled "LTI Wins Multiyear Engagement with Hoist Finance AB", which is self-explanatory.

The same is submitted for public dissemination and for your records.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely, For Larsen & Toubro Infotech Limited

Manoj Koul/ Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. ACS 16902



Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd.

Branch office Technology Tower 1, Gate No. 5, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Mumbai - 400072, India T: +91 22 6776 6776 | F +91 22 2858 1130



LTI Wins Multiyear Engagement with Hoist Finance AB

As a strategic partner, LTI will manage IT operations for the Swedish financial services company

Mumbai, December 12, 2019 - Larsen & Toubro Infotech Ltd. (NSE: LTI, BSE: 540005), a global technology consulting and digital solutions company has won a multiyear engagement with Swedish financial services company, Hoist Finance AB to manage its IT Operations. With presence in 11 European countries, Hoist Finance is headquartered in Sweden and is listed on Nasdaq OMX Stockholm exchange.

LTI will leverage its operate to transform approach to enhance stability, security and efficiency of Hoist Finance's IT environment.

Klaus-Anders Nysteen, CEO, Hoist Finance, said "To execute on our strategy and become the digital leader in our industry, requires a multitude of thought leadership and professionalism as well as extensive technological experience and capabilities. With a strong delivery record and focus on increased stability, security and automation, LTI is the perfect fit for us to enhance the user experience for both our customers and employees and to accelerate our digital developments. We are looking forward to continuing on our digital journey through our multiyear partnership with LTI."

Sudhir Chaturvedi, President & Executive Board Member, LTI, said "To be the breakaway leader in their domain, banking and financial services enterprises need to offer superior customer experience, and operate with extreme efficiency. We look forward to partnering with Hoist Finance to fulfill these objectives with our robust offerings that enable companies to use superior operations as a lever of transformation."

LTI has a strong presense in the Nordic region and partners with leading companies across industries. Company has recently setup a proximity center in Poland to support clients in the region.

About LTI:

LTI (NSE: LTI) is a global technology consulting and digital solutions Company helping more than 360 clients succeed in a converging world. With operations in 30 countries, we go the extra mile for our clients and accelerate their digital transformation with LTI's Mosaic platform enabling their mobile, social, analytics, IoT and cloud journeys. Founded in 1997 as a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited, our unique heritage gives us unrivaled real-world expertise to solve the most complex challenges of enterprises across all industries. Each day, our team of more than 30,000 LTItes enable our clients to improve the effectiveness of their business and technology operations and deliver value to their customers, employees and shareholders. Find more at http://www.Lntinfotech.com or follow us at @LTI_Global

Page 1 of 2





About Hoist Finance

Hoist Finance is a trusted debt resolution partner to individuals, companies and banks in eleven European countries. With over 1600 dedicated colleagues, smart digital solutions and a deep understanding of individual financial circumstances, we help over six million customers keep their commitments. This is achieved by agreeing on sustainable repayment plans so that everyone is included within the financial ecosystem. Hoist Finance has a diverse portfolio of asset classes and our online savings platform in Sweden and Germany enables our unique funding model. Hoist Finance was founded in 1994 and is today a public company listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit hoistfinance.com

More Information:

LTI to Acquire Powerupcloud Technologies

LTI to Acquire Advanced Analytics Firm Lymbyc

LTI to Acquire Germany Based NIELSEN+PARTNER

Connect with LTI:

- Read our <u>News</u> and <u>Blogs</u>
- Follow us on Twitter and LinkedIn
- Like us on Facebook

Media Contacts:

Shambahvi R evandkar	Karin Bakis	Kenneth Blixt
PR & Media Relations - India	PR & Media Relations - USA	Marketing – Nordics
+91-97695-09545	+1-978-998-1578	+46 733 66 55 60
Shambhavi.revandkar@Intinfotech.com	karin.bakis@Intinfotech.com	Kenneth.Blixt@Intinfotech.com
Shambhavi.revandkar@Intinfotech.com	karin.bakis@Intinfotech.com	<u>Refineth.Bixt@intinfotech.com</u>

